



## **Big Parade Grand Marshal Nomination Form**

The Storm Lake Star Spangled Spectacular annually recognizes an individual in our community to serve as Grand Marshal for the Fourth of July Big Parade on Lakeshore Drive on July 4. Please read and complete the following.

## **ELIGIBILITY**

The Nominee shall have ties—past or present—to Buena Vista County or Storm Lake, lowa. Nominees should have a track record of acting as a positive influence in the community through volunteer work, leadership in community programs, or having gone above and beyond the call of duty and dedicating countless hours of service. There is no age limit for nominees.

## PROCEDURE AND SELECTION

- 1. Nominations are due by May 1 to the Storm Lake United office at 119 W. 6th St., by mail, or by emailing stormlakestarspangled@gmail.com.
- 2. Selection of a Grand Marshal will be performed by the Star Spangle Spectacular Committee. The Committee reserves the right to determine additional persons for consideration.
- 3. The individual selected as Grand Marshal will be notified by the Star Spangled Spectacular Commodores to ensure attendance in the Big Parade.
- 4. The Grand Marshal will be announced by early June.

## **NOMINATION**

This intent of selecting a Grand Marshal is designed to recognize an individual that is outstanding in the community based on volunteering, leadership, and possessing goals which further enhance the community.

Nominee's Name:		
Address:		
City:		
State:		
Zip:		
Phone number:		
Email:		





1. Describe the nominee's notable activities and accomplishments—personal, professional, volunteer, or otherwise.
2. Describe how the nominee is/has been instrumental in initiating or leading efforts to benefit our community.
3. Why should this nominee serve as Grand Marshal?
Name of submitter: Address: City: State: Zip: Phone number: Email: